                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M503D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Jun-24                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage VCE 650 V
DC Collector Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C
TC= 100°C
IC
40
30
A
Diode Forward Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C
T
                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M503D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Jun-24                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Collector-Emitter
Breakdown Voltage
BVCES VGE=0V, IC=250μA 650  - V
Gate Threshold Voltage VGE(th) VGE=VCE, IC=1mA 4.7 5.5 6.2 V
Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage
VCE(sat)
VGE=15V, IC=30A
Tj=25°C
Tj=125°C
Tj=150°C
1.65
2.00
2.10
1.95
V
Zero Gate Voltage
Collector Current
ICES
VCE=650V, VGE=0V
Tj= 25°C,
Tj=150°C
0.25
4.00
   mA
Gate-Emitter
Leakage Current IGES VCE= 0V, VGE= ± 20V   100 nA
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic
Input Capacitance Cies VCE= 25V, VGE= 0V,
f = 1MHz
- 1.53 -
nF
Reverse Transfer
Capacitance  Cres - 0.04 -
                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M
                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M503D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Jun-24                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=30A,VR=400V
di/dt= -320A/μs,
- 11 - A
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 0
A
                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M503D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Jun-24                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=400V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
IC=30A
VCC=400V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
VCC72 65.784 re
W* n
BT
/F9 12 T TJ
ET
Q
 EMC      G
[( )] TJ
ET
Q
 EMC Q
 /P <</MCID 67>> BDC 412.2 320.87 86.55 73.55 re
f*
412.2 306ID 70/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
412.66 324.67 85.992 65.784 re
W* n
BT
/F9 12 TfT
/6
50
                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M503D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Jun-24
                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M503D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Jun-24                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:       1        2         3         4
ri[K/W]  0.1852   0.2631    0.9120     0.4307
τ i[s]    0.0723   0.00813   0.00109    0.000155
                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M503D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Jun-24                                   10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
z Circuit Diagram
z Package Outline Information
CASE: TO 263
Dim Min Max Dim Min Max Dim Min Max
A 4.3 4.7 H 14.9 15.5 L2 1.3 1.7
A1 0 0.25 E 9.8 10.2 L3 1.15 1.35
b 0.7 0.9 E1 6.3 6.5 L4 4.5 4.6
c 0.4 0.6 E2 7.9 8.1 Ø
c1 1.25 1.35 e1 4.93 5.23 e
D 9 9.2 L 1.85 2.45 θ
D1 8 8.2 L1 4.45 4.85
TO-263(mm)
1.5 REF
2.54 BSC
13° TYP
                DGB30N65CTL1E
S-M503D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 13-Jun-24                                   11
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic
Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the right to make changes without notice for the specification of the
products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and
not designed to be used with equipment or devices which require high level of reliability and the
malfunction of with would directly endanger human life (such as aerospace machinery,
nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and other safety devices), Yangjie or anyone on its behalf,
assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages resulting from such improper use of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional information,
please visit our website http:// www.21yangjie.com , or consult your nearest Yangjie’s sales office for
further assistance.